ESP32WROOM32E &
ESP32WROOM32UE
Datasheet
Version 1.1
Espressif Systems
Copyright © 2020
About This Document
This document provides the specifications for the ESP32-WROOM-32E and ESP32-WROOM-32UE

This document introduces the ESP32 AT commands, explains how to use them, and provides examples of
several common AT commands.
• Espressif Products Ordering Information
10.2 MustHave Resources
Here are the ESP32-related must-have resources.
• ESP32 BBS
This is an Engineer-to-Engineer (E2E) Community for ESP32 where you can post questions, share
knowledge, explore ideas, and help solve problems with fellow engineers.
• ESP32 GitHub
ESP32 development projects are freely distributed under Espressif’s MIT license on GitHub. It is
established to help developers get started with ESP32 and foster innovation and the growth of general
knowledge about the hardware and software surrounding ESP32 devices.
• ESP32 Tools
This is a webpage where users can download ESP32 Flash Download Tools and the zip file ”ESP32
Certification and Test”.
Espressif Systems 32
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP32-WROOM-32E & ESP32-WROOM-32UE Datasheet V1.1
• ESP-IDF
This webpage links users to the official IoT development framework for ESP32.
• ESP32 Resources
This webpage provides the links to all available ESP32 documents, SDK and tools.
Espressif Systems 33
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP32-WROOM-32E & ESP32-WROOM-32UE Datasheet V1.1
Revision History
Revision History
Date Version Release notes
2020-11-02 V1.1
Added a note to EPAD in Section 7.2 Recommended PCB Land Pattern.
Updated the note to RC circuit in Section 6 Peripheral Schematics.
2020-05-29 V1.0 Official release.
2020-05-18 V0.5 Preliminary release.
Espressif Systems 34
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP32-WROOM-32E & ESP32-WROOM-32UE Datasheet V1.1
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Multiprotocol Modules category:
Click to view products by  SparkFun manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
ST60-2230C-P  450-0152C  451-00002  BL652-SA-01  ESP32-C3-MINI-1-N4-A  ATWINC3400-MR210UA122  450-0169C  ESP32-WROOM-
32  NINA-W102-00B  AIW-355 DQ-N01  AIW-355 DQ-C01  EWM-W192K1  ATWINC3400-MR210CA122  cs-superb-03  cs-superb-04
TEL0135  ESP32-C3-MINI-1U-N4  ESP32-C3-WROOM-02-N4  ESP32-C3-WROOM-02U-N4  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1-N8  ESP32-C3-MINI-1-
H4  ESP32-C3-MINI-1-N4  ESP32-MINI-1U-H4  ESP32-MINI-1U-N4  ESP32-S3  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1-N16  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1-N16R2
ESP32-S3-WROOM-1-N16R8  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1-N4  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1-N4R2  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1-N4R8  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1-
N8R8  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1U-N16  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1U-N16R2  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1U-N16R8  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1U-N4  ESP32-
S3-WROOM-1U-N4R2  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1U-N8  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1U-N8R2  ESP32-S3-WROOM-1U-N8R8  ESP32-S3-WROOM-2-
N32R8V  ESP32-WROOM-32E-N8R2  ESP32-WROOM-DA-N4  ESP32-WROOM-DA-N8  ESP32-WROOM-DA-N16  ESP8684-MINI-1-H2
ESP8684-MINI-1-H4  ESP32-WROOM-32D-N4  ESP32-WROVER-B  ReliaCELL10-20-26